THE CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD 3

59 East 4th Street - New York, NY 10003
Phone (212) 533-5300
www.cb3manhattan.org - mn03@cb.nyc.gov

Tareake Dorill, Board Chair Susan Stetzer, District Manager

(this is not required but strongly suggested if a relevant group exists)
O Proof of conspicuous posting of notices at the site for 7 days prior to the meeting (please include
newspaper with date in photo or a timestamped photo).

Check which you are applying for:
E new liquor license [ alteration of an existing liquor license O corporate change

Check if either of these apply:
B sale of assets O upgrade (change of class) of an existing liquor license

Today's Date: 11/30/2023

Is location currently licensed? B Yes 00 No  Type of license: 0P 252

If alteration, describe nature of alteration:

Previous or current use of the location: Bar/Tavern

Corporation and trade name of current license; Allyn LLC d/b/a The Grayson

APPLICANT:
Premise address: 16 First Avenue, New York, NY 10009

Cross streets: East First Street & East Second Street

Name of applicant and all principals: Brenmck LLC, Michael Brennan

Trade name (DBA): Pending
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PREMISE:

Type of building and number of floors: > Story multi unit

PROPOSED METHOD OF OPERATION:

What are the proposed days/hours of operation? (Specify days and hours each day and hours of outdoor
space, if applicable) 2pm - 4am (Monday - Friday), 11am - 4am (Saturday & Sunday)

Will any other business besides food or alcohol service be conducted at premise, i.e., retail? O Yes B No

If yes, please describe what type:

5 19

Number of indoor tables Total number of indoor seats? 28

How many stand-up bars/bar seats are located on the premise (number, length, and location)
One customer bar located on the ground floor, 21 bar stools, 35'2" total length

(A stand-up bar is any bar or counter -with seating or not- where you can order, pay for, and receive alcohol)
Does premise have a full kitchen? B Yes O No
Does it have a food preparation area? B Yes O No (If any, show on diagram)

Is food available for sale? B Yes O No If yes, describe type of food and submit a menu
Pub fare; please see attached menus

What are the hours the kitchen will be open? All hours of operation

X L. . i A manager will be on site daily and the principal will be
Will a manager or principal always be on site? B Yes 0 No If yes, which? on site 2-3 days per week.

How many employees will there be? -2

Do you have or plan to install O French doors B accordion doors"or 00 windows? *Currently installed and will remain.
Will there be TVs/monitors? B Yes O No (If Yes, how many?) 20

Will premise have music? B Yes O No

If Yes, what type of music? B Live musician B DJs B Streaming services/playlists

If other type, please describe

What will be the music volume? B Background (conversational) O Entertainment (live music venue

level) Please describe your sound system: 9 Wall-mounted speakers (3 in front, 4 in dining area and 2 in back)

] (same system as existing) ] ]
Will you host any promoted events, scheduled performances, or any event at which a cover fee is

charged? If Yes, what type of events or performances are proposed and how often? No
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If promoted events, please explain the nature in which you plan to promote? Social media / online ads /

outside promoters? N/A

How do you plan to manage vehicular traffic and crowds on the sidewalk caused by your establishment?

Please attach plans. (Please do not answer "we do not anticipate congestion.")
Staff will monitor sidewalk and vehicular traffic to ensure no crowds or vehicular congestion occur.

Will there be security personnel? B Yes O No (If Yes, how many and when) 2 Security personnel
Friday and Saturday

How do you plan to manage noise inside and outside your business so neighbors will not be affected?

Please attach plans. Soundproofing is installed and the speaker system has a limiter. Staff will

_ monitor the noise level of the music and keep the volume at a moderate noise level.
Is sound proofing installed? B Yes 0 No

If not, do you plan to install sound proofing? O Yes O No
Are there current plans to use the Open Restaurants program for the sale or consumption of alcoholic

beverages outdoors? (includes roof & yard) O Yes B No If Yes, describe and show on diagram:

APPLICANT HISTORY:

Has this corporation or any principal been licensed for sale of alcohol previously? B Yes OO No

If yes, please indicate name of establishment: S€e attached roster for Michael Brennan

Address: Community Board #

Dates of operation:

Has any principal had work experience similar to the proposed business? B Yes 00 No If Yes, please
attach explanation of experience or resume. Note: failure to disclose previous experience or
information hampers the ability to evaluate this application. Please refer to the attached Roster.
Does any principal have other businesses in this area? B Yes 00 No If Yes, please give trade name,

address and describe the business The Hairy Lemon, sports bar/tavern at 28 Avenue B

Has any principal had SLA reports or action within the past 5 years? B Yes O No If Yes, attach list of

violations and dates of violations and outcomes, if any. Galmac LLC d/b/a Hairy Lemon paid a fine for a
COVID related violation in the fall 2021

Attach a separate diagram that indicates the location (name and address) and total number of
establishments selling/serving beer, wine (B/W) or liquor (OP) for 2 blocks in each direction. Please
indicate whether establishments have On-Premise (OP) licenses. Please label streets and avenues and
identify your location. Use letters to indicate Bar, Restaurant, etc. The diagram must be submitted with
the questionnaire to the Community Board before the meeting.
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LOCATION:

How many licensed establishments are within 1 block? 5

How many On-Premise (OP) liquor licenses are within 500 feet? 15

Is the premise within 200 feet on the same street of any school or place of worship? O Yes B No

COMMUNITY OUTREACH:

Please see the Community Board website to find block associations or tenant associations in the
immediate vicinity of your location for community outreach. Applicants are encouraged to reach out to
community groups, but it is not required. Also use provided petitions, which clearly state the name,
address, license for which you are applying, and the hours and method of operation of your
establishment at the top of each page. (Attach additional sheets of paper as necessary)

We are including the following questions to be able to prepare stipulations and have the meeting be
faster and more efficient. Please answer per your business plan; do not plan to negotiate at the

meeting.

1. My license typeis: [ beer &cider [ wine, beer & cider liquor, wine, beer & cider

2. O | will operate a full-service restaurant, specifically a (type of restaurant)

restaurant, or

| will operate a tavern ,

B with a kitchen open and serving food during all hours of operation OR O with less than a full-

service kitchen but serving food during all hours of operation OR O Other

3. My hours of operation will be:

Mon 2pm - 4am “Tiia 2pm-4am . Wed 2pm -4am :
Thu 2Pm - 4am . Fri 2pm - 4am - Sk 1lam - 4am .
Sun . (I understand opening is "no later than" specified opening

hour, and all patrons are to be cleared from business at specified closing hour.)
4. B | will not use outdoor space for commercial use (including Open Restaurants) OR

O | will close all outdoor dining allowed under the temporary Open Restaurants program and any

other subsequent uses by 10:00 P.M. all days and not have any speakers or TV monitors outdoors

w

B | will employ a doorman/security personnel:
existing soundproofing

6. O | willinstall soundproofing,
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7. | will close any front or rear fagade doors O | will have a closed fixed facade with no

and windows at 10:00 P.M. every night or open doors or windows except my entrance

when amplified sound is playing, including but door, which will close by 10:00 P.M. or when
not limited to DlJs, live music and live amplified sound is playing, including but not

nonmusical performances, or during limited to DlJs, live music and live nonmusical
unamplified performances or televised sports. performances, or during unamplified

performances or televised sports.

8. 1 will not have O DJs, O live music, B third-party promoted events, B any event at which a cover

2

fee is charged, B scheduled performances, B more than DJs per week , O more than

private parties per

9. B | will play ambient recorded background music only.

10. & | will not apply for an alteration to the method of operation or for any physical alterations of any
nature without first coming before CB 3.

11. B | will not seek a change in class to a full on-premises liquor license without first obtaining
approval from CB 3.

12. B | will not participate in pub crawls or have party buses come to my establishment.

13. B | will not have unlimited drink specials, including boozy brunches, with food.

14. O | will not have a happy hour or drink specials with or without time restrictions OR B | will have
happy hour and it will end by 8pm

15. B | will not have wait lines outside. B | will have a staff person responsible for ensuring no
loitering, noise or crowds outside.

16. | will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.

17. Residents may contact the manager/owner at the number below. Any complaints will be

addressed immediately. | will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to

minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Michael Brennan

(954) 600-3414

Name:

Phone Number:
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Michael Brennan’s Licensed Establishments

MCCBREN Corp. d/b/a Triona’s
237 Sullivan Street

New York, NY 10012

Manhattan Community Board 2
Owner since 2009

192 TM Third Tavern LLC d/b/a Triona’s
192 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10003

Manhattan Community Board 6

Owner since 2013

Galmac LLC d/b/a The Hairy Lemon
28-30 Avenue B

New York, NY 10009

Manhattan Community Board 3

Owner since 2017



SANDWICHES, DOGS & SALADS

e e———_cc.

BUFFALO CHICKEN WRAP $17.00
blue cheese, onion, lettuce and tomato.

served with fries

CHICKEN CAESAR WRAP $17.00

romaine lettuce, caesar dressing, parmesan

cheese

served with fries

GRILLED CHEESE s12/514

cheddar on pullman loaf
with fries $12 with tomato soup $14

PHILLY CHEESESTEAK $17.00

ribeye, cheese and sauteed onions.
served with fries

8 adl F~ P

GRILLED CHICKEN SANDWICH
shredded lettuce, tomato, red pepper, homemade
spicy mayo, served with fries

CLASSIC DOGS (2)

ketchup and mustard.
served with fries

CHICAGO DOGS (2)

mustard, relish, onion, tomato and celery salt.
served with fries

$17.00

FLATBREADS

‘eeoe *..&/

MARGHERITA FLATBREAD $15.00

basil, mozzarella, tomato sauce

BUFFALO CHICKEN FLATBREAD $17.00
mozzarella, buffalo fried chicken and blue cheese drizzle

BBQ CHICKEN FLATBREAD $17.00
bbq fried chicken, cheese, basil, red onion, ranch drizzle

CAESAR SALAD $13.00



LATE NIGHT MENU

HUMMUS

served with cucumber riata and pita
add extra veggies $2 add extra pita $1

CHIPS AND GUAC

tortilla chips, homemade guacamole, homemade salsa

PRETZEL

served with cheese sauce and mustard

FRIES
SWEET POTATO FRIES

BUFFALO CHICKEN FLATBREAD

mozzarella, buffalo fried chicken and blue cheese drizzle

MARGHERITA FLATBREAD

basil, mozzarella, tomato sauce
add buffalo chicken +$5
add BBQ chicken +$5
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Phone: (201) 848-5652
E-mail: landessaiatt.net

Inndﬁsphulograpdﬂsxon!

Re-1( 1°% Avowue (OP Licenses)



Phone: (201) 848-5652
E-mail: landessfatt.net
landessphotographers.com

Re-16 15F Avemue (OP Licenses, Contd)

)1. Dvihodox Ca’(\runc{fhu of “he \-\oly \}fvain Protection— 54 Eost 2" Jtreet— (494
2. Nora -Av\ca‘.\'o». Tuterationd School— 44 East 2 Stveet— (6947

3. “Me Krishm’f‘ev—?\e—lb PAS Pcuauue.--(jr"{X‘)

4. 1:348360. de Cristo — SG 29 Avenve — [‘105,')

5. Forskae Sotellite Acaule.w\y — lag Fovsy‘ﬂn S&ee'f-—(_'}l‘-i‘)

6. Coscudes High Schoel — 148 Fovsyth Street 3¢ Floor— (134
3. The Star Academy P.s. 63 — (21 Bast 379 Street— (530)
%. Mgg?; -rlrle ﬂe,c'b—hlncﬂ",;oo& S‘-Lbﬂ“\:\ Sotd 3"4 S‘*fﬂfr_csgo‘)



Re: 16 1%t Avenue (Beer & Wine Licenses)



Alexandra Calderwood

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Michael Paleudis

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 3:06 PM
rbononno@twc.com

Alexandra Calderwood

Liguor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY
11.09.23 - 30 Day Notice (submitted).pdf

Our law firm represents Brenmck LLC. Our client has submitted a 30 Day Notice to Manhattan Community Board No. 3
(CB3) because it intends to file an application to the New York State Liquor Authority for a liquor license to be sited at 16
1 Street. As you may know, this location is currently licensed to Allyn LLC d/b/a The Grayson with a full on-premises
license with an approved 4:00 am closing hour. A copy of the 30 Day Notice submitted to CB3 is attached. Our client will
not operate any outdoor areas. Our client is scheduled to meet with CB3 on December 11. Please do not hesitate to
write or call if your organization has any questions or concerns about this application or would like to meet with our
client to discuss the project in advance of its meeting with CB3.

Thank you!




Alexandra Calderwood

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Michael Paleudis

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 3:07 PM
rgraf2@earthlink.net

Alexandra Calderwood

Liguor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY
11.09.23 - 30 Day Notice (submitted).pdf

Our law firm represents Brenmck LLC. Our client has submitted a 30 Day Notice to Manhattan Community Board No. 3
(CB3) because it intends to file an application to the New York State Liquor Authority for a liquor license to be sited at 16
1 Street. As you may know, this location is currently licensed to Allyn LLC d/b/a The Grayson with a full on-premises
license with an approved 4:00 am closing hour. A copy of the 30 Day Notice submitted to CB3 is attached. Our client will
not operate any outdoor areas. Our client is scheduled to meet with CB3 on December 11. Please do not hesitate to
write or call if your organization has any questions or concerns about this application or would like to meet with our
client to discuss the project in advance of its meeting with CB3.

Thank you!




Alexandra Calderwood

From: rgraf2@earthlink.net

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 4:04 PM

To: Michael Paleudis

Cc: Alexandra Calderwood; susan stetzer; MARTHA DANZIGER
Subject: Re: Liquor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hello Michael,

FYI: The subject heading of your email refers to the correct location of Grayson's at 16 First Avenue,

but the text of your letter refers to the incorrect location as 16 East First Street.

Also, we are pleased to hear that you will not be operating outdoor areas.

Finally, will you be observing Community Board policy of closing your doors/windows at 10 pm.

Sincerely,

Robert Graf, President, First Street Block Association

----- Original Message-----

From: Michael Paleudis <mjp@kplawyers.com>

Sent: Nov 21, 2023 3:07 PM

To: rgraf2@earthlink.net <rgraf2@earthlink.net>

Cc: Alexandra Calderwood <aac@kplawyers.com>

Subject: Liquor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY

Dear Sir or Madam:



Our law firm represents Brenmck LLC. Our client has submitted a 30 Day Notice to Manhattan Community Board No. 3
(CB3) because it intends to file an application to the New York State Liquor Authority for a liquor license to be sited at 16
1 Street. As you may know, this location is currently licensed to Allyn LLC d/b/a The Grayson with a full on-premises
license with an approved 4:00 am closing hour. A copy of the 30 Day Notice submitted to CB3 is attached. Our client will
not operate any outdoor areas. Our client is scheduled to meet with CB3 on December 11. Please do not hesitate to
write or call if your organization has any questions or concerns about this application or would like to meet with our
client to discuss the project in advance of its meeting with CB3.

Thank you!



Alexandra Calderwood

From: Michael Paleudis

Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 6:34 AM

To: ‘rgraf2@earthlink.net'

Cc: Alexandra Calderwood; susan stetzer; MARTHA DANZIGER
Subject: RE: Liquor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY
Mr. Graf:

Thank you for your email. Apologies for the error. You are, of course, correct and the premises sought to be licensed by
our client is located at 16 First Avenue.

Voc | am harahv ranfirmino that nnr rlient will rlace all danrc/Anvindawe at 10 nm
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Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 4:04 PM

To: Michael Paleudis <mjp@kplawyers.com>

Cc: Alexandra Calderwood <aac@kplawyers.com>; susan stetzer <sstetzer@ch.nyc.gov>; MARTHA DANZIGER
<marthadanziger@msn.com>

Subject: Re: Liquor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY

Hello Michael,

FYI: The subject heading of your email refers to the correct location of Grayson's at 16 First Avenue,

but the text of your letter refers to the incorrect location as 16 East First Street.
Also, we are pleased to hear that you will not be operating outdoor areas.

Finally, will you be observing Community Board policy of closing your doors/windows at 10 pm.



Sincerely,

Robert Graf, President, First Street Block Association

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our law firm represents Brenmck LLC. Our client has submitted a 30 Day Notice to Manhattan Community Board No. 3
(CB3) because it intends to file an application to the New York State Liquor Authority for a liquor license to be sited at 16
1 Street. As you may know, this location is currently licensed to Allyn LLC d/b/a The Grayson with a full on-premises
license with an approved 4:00 am closing hour. A copy of the 30 Day Notice submitted to CB3 is attached. Our client will
not operate any outdoor areas. Our client is scheduled to meet with CB3 on December 11. Please do not hesitate to
write or call if your organization has any questions or concerns about this application or would like to meet with our
client to discuss the project in advance of its meeting with CB3.

Thank you!




Alexandra Calderwood

From: Michael Paleudis

Sent: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 6:35 AM

To: ‘rbononno@twc.com'’

Subject: FW: Liquor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY
Attachments: 11.09.23 - 30 Day Notice (submitted).pdf

Please note that the body of the below email incorrectly refers to the location where this license will be sited at 1
Street when it is in fact 1** Avenue. Thank you.

From: Michael Paleudis

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 3:06 PM

To: rbononno@twc.com

Cc: Alexandra Calderwood <aac@kplawyers.com>

Subject: Liquor License Application; 16 1st Avenue, New York, NY

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our law firm represents Brenmck LLC. Our client has submitted a 30 Day Notice to Manhattan Community Board No. 3
(CB3) because it intends to file an application to the New York State Liquor Authority for a liquor license to be sited at 16
1% Street. As you may know, this location is currently licensed to Allyn LLC d/b/a The Grayson with a full on-premises
license with an approved 4:00 am closing hour. A copy of the 30 Day Notice submitted to CB3 is attached. Our client will
not operate any outdoor areas. Our client is scheduled to meet with CB3 on December 11. Please do not hesitate to
write or call if your organization has any questions or concerns about this application or would like to meet with our
client to discuss the project in advance of its meeting with CB3.

Thank you!



